PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of an assignor's last name to Maiefski previously recorded on Reel 006987 Frame 0443. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAINE R. MAIEFSKI	03/14/1994
DONALD A. WENDELL	03/14/1994
LONNIE C. POGUE	03/14/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROXIMA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6370 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D360426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 222 9981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107773-133170

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan R. Maki

PATENT

REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0533

CH \$40.00 D3604

500974800

Total Attachments: 7 source=D360426_Assignment#page1.tif source=D360426_Assignment#page2.tif source=D360426_Assignment#page3.tif source=D360426_Assignment#page4.tif source=D360426_Assignment#page5.tif source=D360426_Assignment#page6.tif source=D360426_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0534

/ KOOM /	40 -08/
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (elp-194)	RM COVER SHET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
, Tab settings C RAV Signer of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Schlimssioner of Patents and Trademarks. F 1. Name of conveying party(les): Romaine R. Miefski, Lonnië C. Pogue; and Donald A. Wendell Maiefski Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ■ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PROXIMA CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 6370 Nancy Ridge Drive City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached U Tes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/015, 282	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 125 CC 25 CC 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 2
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bernard L. Kleinke, Esq. Internal Address: LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1580 City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11–1240 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Bernard L. Kleinke Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Letter Signature Cover sheat, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

91803597

REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0535

LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET Attorneys at Law 101 West Broadway, Suite 1580 San Diego, California 92101 (619) 232-6060

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") ROMAINE R. MAIEFSKI, DONALD A. WENDELL, and LONNIE C. POGUE hereby assign, transfer and set over to: PROXIMA CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at San Diego, California, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: INTEGRATED LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY PROJECTOR, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on November, 12, 1993, Serial No. 29/015,282, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

<08014102.411>

HEL 6987 FRANK 45

- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- 4. ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET of San Diego, California, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date: 3-14-94_ S:

Signature of Inventor

Date: _3

Signature of Inventor

Date: 3-14-94

Signature of Inventor

THE STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego Ss.
on 3/14/94 before me, Stephanie Eskine,
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Romane Mainthe
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) // / are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that // she/they executed the same in /// / her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by // her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Hophani Coking
[SEAL]
\
STEPHANIE ERSKINE TO

<08014102.411>

COUNTY OF Landingo ss.
on 3/14/94 before me, Stephane Institute.
on 3/14/94 before me, Stephanic Cybline, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Stephane Eskino
NOTARY PUBLIC
[SEAL]

<08014102.411>

	三 ア
ŧ	"
٩,	\mathcal{L}
Ć	X
h	٠
Į	20

THE STATE OF California COUNTY OF Lan Dugo ss.
on 3/14/94 before me, Stefand Cobult the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed thinstrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Stephanu Erokine
/ NOTARY PUBLIC [SEAL]
[DIAII]
STEPHANIE ERSKINE TO

PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

<08014102.411>

=

REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0540